2FHD0115x V1.1
www.firstack.com 2024-04-23 Page 1
2FHD0115x Data Sheet
Abstract
The 2FHD0115x is a high-performance, dual-channel, plug-and-play gate driver developed by
Firstack based on intelligent chip technology for EconoDualTM packages, and can support up
to 1700V IGBT modules.
Plug-and-play, drive IGBT modules safely and reliably without other peripheral circuits.

2FHD0115x V1.1
www.firstack.com 2024-04-23 Page 9
Ordering Information
The 2FHC0115x can support different part numbers of EconoDualTMmodules from multiple
manufacturers. If the products in the selection list below do not meet your needs, please
contact the Firstack sales department for customization.
Technical Support
Firstack's professional team will provide you with business consultation and technical support.
Please contact the Firstack technical sales team if you require the application manual for
further information of the technical application.
Legal Disclaimer
This manual gives a detailed introduction about the product, but cannot promise to provide
specific parameters. No warranty or guarantee, express or implied, is given herein as to the
delivery, performance or applicability of the product.
Firstack reserves the right to modify technical data and product specifications at any time
without prior notice. Firstack's general payment terms and conditions apply.
Gate driver part
number RGON RGOFF
IGBT
voltage Function description
2FHD0115S17A1C-Y0002 20/8 20/8 1700V/600 Glass fiber-optic, no TVS
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0001 20/8 39/8 1700V/600
Standard plastic fiber-optic, TVS
1300V
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0003 20/8 130/8(TOP) 1700V/600
Plastic fiber-optic, TVS 1300V
Top IGBT turn-off resistance is
130/8, bottom IGBT is 39/8
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0002 33/8 51/8 1700V/450 Plastic fiber-optic, TVS 1300V
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0004 20/8 39/8 1700V/600
No fibre-optic, negative pressure
only
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0005 20/8 39/8 1700V/600
Plastic fiber-optic, TVS 1300V,
with interlock function
2FHD0115V17A1C-Y0006 20/8 130/8(BOT) 1700V/600
Plastic fiber-optic, TVS 1300V
Top IGBT turn-off resistance is
130/8, bottom IGBT is 39/8
2FHD0115x V1.1